67D1WWEL01E
• Double antishock differential acting relief valve with anticavitation
Type VADDL/VA
pressure relief valves
Technical specifications and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.
VADDL/VA 38 VADDL/VA 12 VADDL/VA 34 VADDL/VA 100
Nominal flow 35 l/min (9.2 US gpm) 60 l/min (16 US gpm) 120 l/min (31.7 US gpm) 180 l/min (47.6 US gpm)
Max. pressure Aluminium body = 210 bar (3050 psi)

1 Direct acting pressure relief valves
Standard setting 150 bar @ 5 l/min (2100 psi at  1.32 US gpm)
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
For G3/8 and SAE8 ports configuration
VMPD 38/TS.S 1120020402 Setting range 5-210 bar (72.5-3050 psi)
For G1/2 and SAE10 ports configuration
VMPD 12/TS.S 1120030402 Setting range 5-210 bar (72.5-3050 psi)
For G3/4, G1”, SAE12 and SAE16 ports configuration
VMPD 34/TS.S 1120040402 Setting range 5-210 bar (72.5-3050 psi)
2 Pressure setting spring
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
For VMPD 38 valve
TS 3ML1144000 Spring for range 5-210 bar (72.5-3050 psi)
TR 3ML1144001 Spring for range 50-350 bar (725-5100 psi)
For VMPD 12 valve
TS 3ML1164000 Spring for range 5-210 bar (72.5-3050 psi)
TR 3ML1164001 Spring for range 50-350 bar (725-5100 psi)
For VMPD 34 valve
TS 3ML1194500 Spring for range 5-210 bar (72.5-3050 psi)
TR 3ML1194501 Spring for range 50-350 bar (725-5100 psi)
Pressure relief valves
70 D1WWEL01E
Pressure control valves
VADDL/VA 34-100 pressure vs. flow
Std. setting @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
VADDL/VA 12 pressure vs. flow
Std. setting @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
VADDL/VA 38 pressure vs. flow
Std. setting @ 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
VADDL/VA
Rating diagrams ____________________________________________________________________________________________
Flow (l/min)
5 10 15 20 25 30 350
P
re
ss
u
re
(bar)
0
320
240
160
80
400
TS: 160 bar (2300 psi)
TR: 280 bar (4100 psi)
TV: 60 bar (870 psi)
TB: 30 bar (435 psi)
0
3000
5000
(psi)
(US gpm)
1000
2000
4000
0 2.5 5 7.5
Flow (l/min)
10 20 30 40 50 60 700
0 5 10 15
P
re